EN: This Datasheet/Document is presented by the manufacturer.
Please visit our website for pricing and availability at www.hestore.hu.
 1 of 16  REV: 110805
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
FEATURES
� Real-Time Clock Counts Seconds, Minutes,
Hours, Date of the Month, Month, Day of the

� Underwriters Laboratory (UL) Recognized
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS1302  0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1302
DS1302+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1302
DS1302N -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1302
DS1302N+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1302
DS1302S  0°C to +70°C 8 SO (208 mils) DS1302S
DS1302S+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO (208 mils) DS1302S
DS1302SN  -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (208 mils) DS1302S
DS1302SN+  -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (208 mils) DS1302S
DS1302Z  0°C to +70°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1302Z
DS1302Z+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1302Z
DS1302ZN  -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1302ZN
DS1302ZN+  -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1302ZN
DS1302S-16 0°C to +70°C 16 SO (300 mils) DS1302S16
DS1302SN-16 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO (300 mils) DS1302SN16
+ Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device.
*An N anywhere on the top mark indicates an industrial temperature grade
device. A + anywhere on the top mark indicates a lead-free device.
DS1302